©2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 1 www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF1007-FPF1009 Rev. B1
FPF1007-FPF1009  IntelliM
A
X™
 A
dvanced Load Products
tm

turned-off and provides a quick and robust discharge of the
output load.
Ordering Information
Part Switch RON @ 5.5V
[Typ.]
Rise Time
[Typ.]
Output Discharge
[Typ.]
ON Pin
Activity
FPF1007 30mΩ, PMOS 10µs 60Ω Active HI
FPF1008 30mΩ, PMOS 80µs 60Ω Active HI
FPF1009 30mΩ, PMOS 1ms 60Ω Active HI
BOTTOM TOP
Pin 1
2 www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF1007-FPF1009 Rev. B1
FPF1007-FPF1009  IntelliM
A
X™
 A